

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5800 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: \*Approving the attached "Florida Defense Infrastructure Grant Agreement" Number S0230 with the

State of Florida Department of Commerce for the construction of the Bahama Village Community Center Resilience Hub in the amount of \$500,000.00 State/\$150,000.00 City match; Authorizing the City Manager to execute the Grant Agreement and related documents, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing the City Manager to approve and execute subsequent amendments to the Grant Agreement which may adjust to increase funding allocation to the City or modify the project

scope or period of performance, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any

necessary budget amendments.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Grant Agreement, 4. Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving the attached "Florida Defense Infrastructure Grant Agreement" Number S0230 with the State of Florida Department of Commerce for the construction of the Bahama Village Community Center Resilience Hub in the amount of \$500,000.00 State/\$150,000.00 City match; Authorizing the City Manager to execute the Grant Agreement and related documents, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing the City Manager to approve and execute subsequent amendments to the Grant Agreement which may adjust to increase funding allocation to the City or modify the project scope or period of performance, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments.